Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intellectual Property International, Inc.		10/09/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NV Biomedical, Inc.
Street Address:	6000 South Eastern Ave.
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2496490	SILQUECLENZ
Registration Number:	2216398	XERAGEL
Registration Number:	2440827	EPI-DERM
Registration Number:	3058626	DERMASOF
Registration Number:	3086529	PRO-SIL
Registration Number:	2424688	SCARAID
Registration Number:	2506421	EPITAB
Registration Number:	2788109	THERAFOAM
Registration Number:	2771043	EPIFOAM
Registration Number:	2769658	HYDROGOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)949-8376

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK

900089686 REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0501

Phone: (702) 949-8200

Email: TRADEMARKS-LASVEGAS@LRLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Christopher Law - Lewis and Roca LLP

Address Line 1: 3993 Howard Hughes Parkway

Address Line 2: Ste. 600

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47730.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Law
Signature:	/Christopher M. Law/
Date:	10/18/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=IPI-NVBIOMEDICAL#page1.tif source=IPI-NVBIOMEDICAL#page2.tif source=IPI-NVBIOMEDICAL#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0502

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INTERNATIONAL, INC.. ("Assignor"), a Delaware Corporation, with an office located at 4560 S. Decatur Blvd., Las Vegas, Nevada 89103 is the owner of the following United States federal trademark registrations:

SILQUECLENZ	Registration No.: 2,496,490
XERAGEL	Registration No.: 2,216,398
EPI-DERM	Registration No.: 2,440,827
DERMASOF	Registration No.: 3,058,626
PRO-SIL	Registration No.: 3,086,529
SCARAID	Registration No.: 2,424,688
EPITAB	Registration No.: 2,506,421
THERAFOAM	Registration No.: 2,778,109
EPIFOAM	Registration No.: 2,771,043
HYDROGOLD	Registration No.: 2,769,658

WHEREAS, NV BIOMEDICAL, INC. ("Assignee"), a Nevada Corporation with an office located at 6000 South Eastern Ave. Las Vegas, NV 89119, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, from Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and the mutual covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INTERNATIONAL, INC., as Assignor, hereby assigns to NV BIOMEDICAL, INC., as Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, including the goodwill symbolized by the marks.
- 2. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INTERNATIONAL, INC. hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to reflect this assignment in the appropriate trademark records.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the day of September, 2007.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	Subscribed to me this 9 day	of
INTERNATIONAL, INC. (Assignor)	September, 2007 OCTOBER.	
_ (JAschback	00,0000	See attached
Printed Name: C.S. ESCHBACH	IODAT I	notary
Title: CEO	[SEAL] Notary Public	

77862.1

Accepted by Assignee:

NV BIOMEDICAL, INC.. (Assignee)

Printed Name:

Subscribed to me this

NOTARY PUBLIC VANESSA QUIGLEY

Notary Public

77862.1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of Santa Barbara On October 9, 2007, before me, Jennifer Beckman Notary Public") Date Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") personally appeared Charles Scott Eschbach personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that JENNIFÈR L. BECKMAN he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their Commission # 1723692 Notary Public - California authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their Santa Barbara County signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the y Comm. Explies Feb 4, 2011 entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Trademark Assignment Number of Pages: 2 Document Date: 10/9/0 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: _____ Signer's Name: _ ☐ Individual ☐ Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Other: _ ☐ Other: Signer Is Representing: _ Signer Is Representing: __

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

RECORDED: 10/18/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0505

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Item No. 5907